

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty ...Applicant

In the matter between

Mohan K. Shetty ...Appellant

Vs.

Lalitha Vasu Shetty & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Dixit for the Applicant.

Mr. Ajit Shobhawat for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Vidya Vyavahare for Respondent No.8-BMC.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 9th January, 2025.

2. Earlier order to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)