

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty

...Applicant

Versus

Lalitha Vasu Shetty and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Kapil Moye i/b Mr. Ashok Singh, Mr. S. R. Page, Mr. Archana Joglekar, Ms. Ruchi Umrotkar and Cesha Jaifalkar for Appellant.
Ms. Neeta Jain i/b Mr. Ajit J. Shobhawat, Naineel Chheda of AJS Legal for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Vidya Vyavhare for Respondent-Corporation.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 26th March, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Upon a query by this Court as to whether the parties can amicably settle the matter, learned counsels for parties submit that necessary instructions will be taken in that respect.
2. List on **9th April, 2025** under the caption for 'Circulation'.
3. Earlier order to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]