

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Lalitha Vasu Shetty and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Dixit, Mr. Kapil Moye for the Appellant.

Ms. Neeta Jain, Mr. Ajit Shobhawal i/b AJS Legal for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 5th May, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Applicant, on instructions of Applicant who is present in Court, submits that within a period of one week, the sum of Rs. 10,00,000/- will be paid to Respondent No. 1 without prejudice to his rights and contentions in the present Application.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 accepts the said payment of Rs. 10,00,000/- without prejudice to her rights and contentions and submits that the said payment be governed by the outcome of the present proceeding.
3. In light of the above consensus, list the Application for further

consideration on **16th June, 2025.**

4. The statement made by the Applicant is accepted as undertaking given to this Court.
5. Interim order to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]