

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.14
10:32:10 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty ...Applicant/Appellant
Versus
Lalitha Vasu Shetty and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Mohan K. Shetty, Applicant/Appellant-in-person, present.
Ms. Neeta Jain a/w. Mr. Ajit Shobhawat & Mr. Naineel Chheda i/b.
AJS Legal for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Appellant is present-in-person. He states that the application will be proceeded on next date.
2. Stand over to 20.11.2025 for urgent orders.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)