

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15112 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2024

Mohan K. Shetty ...Applicant

Versus

Lalitha Vasu Shetty And Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Rajesh Dixit for the Applicant.

Ms. Neeta Jain a/w Mr. Ajit Shobhawat i/b AJS Legal for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Pallavi Khale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.8/BMC.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 04.12.2025 for further consideration.
2. The parties are at liberty to place on record material indicating the market value of the suit premises and its evolution from the date when the Applicant's possession thereof has been held as illegal till today and such other material, which the parties may feel appropriate.
3. Same be done by filing additional Affidavit/s with its advance copy served upon each other before 02.12.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)